=OP \$140.00 311091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medex Cardio-Pulmonary, Inc.		03/25/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Weymouth Street	
City:	Rockland	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02370	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3110912	AEROGARD
Registration Number:	3039638	QUICKSTRAP
Registration Number:	1531835	SECUREEASY
Registration Number:	1531833	PRESSUREEASY
Registration Number:	1925297	THERMO-TROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667196

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0967

900130163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79802 - 370852	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Epp Ryan	
Signature:	/Sandra Epp Ryan/	
Date:	03/25/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=370852 Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0968

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medex Cardio-Pulmonary, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 2231 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008, ("Assignor"), is the record owner in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following trademarks ("the Marks") and corresponding United States trademark registrations ("the Registrations");

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.
AEROGARD	3,110,912
QUICKSTRAP	3,039,638
SECUREEASY	1,531,835
PRESSUREEASY	1,531,833
THERMO-TROL	1,925,297

WHEREAS, Smiths Medical ASD, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 160 Weymouth Street, Rockland, Massachusetts 02370 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Marks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations, effective October 13, 2008.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark and the Application.

Date: 24 March 200 By: W Russ Davies

(print name and title) Affairs & Quality Siptem

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 25 day of March, 2009.

KATHY A. KELLIHER S Notary Public-Minnesota S My Commission Expires Jen 31, 8010 S

RECORDED: 03/25/2009

Notary Public/
My Commission Expires 1-31-2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0969